Income tax (expense) benefit 38 (18) (15)

(78) 111 117

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss

Actuarial (losses) gains on defined benefit plans (51) 20 –

Income tax (expense) benefit 15 (6) –

(36) 14 –

Total other comprehensive income (loss) (114) 125 117

Total comprehensive income for the financial period 614 621 668

Profit for the financial period attributable to:

Owners of Suncorp 724 491 548

Non-controlling interests 4 5 3

Profit for the financial period 728 496 551

Total comprehensive income for the financial period attributable to:

Owners of Suncorp 610 616 665

Non-controlling interests 4 5 3

Total comprehensive income for the financial period 614 621 668

44   SUNCORP CPS3 PROSPECTUS

4.2.2  Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
The following table sets out the Suncorp Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2013 and
31 December 2013, as well as the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2013 assuming
the Offer occurred on 31 December 2013.

$ million

Actuals as at
30 June

2013

Actuals as at
31 December

2013 Adjustments

Pro forma
as at

31 December
2013 Notes

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,394 1,064 352 1,416 1

Receivables due from other banks 1,460 790 790

Trading securities 3,462 2,129 2,129

Derivatives 627 425 425

Investment securities 26,183 26,588 26,588

Banking loans, advances and other receivables 47,999 49,074 49,074

General Insurance assets 7,158 6,562 6,562

Life assets 666 584 584

Property, plant and equipment 212 228 228

Deferred tax assets 87 20 20

Other assets 512 476 476

Goodwill and intangible assets 6,168 6,138 6,138

Total assets 95,928 94,078 352 94,430

Liabilities

Payables due to other banks 213 186 186

Deposits and short-term borrowings 43,547 44,192 44,192

Derivatives 1,039 554 554

Payables and other liabilities 2,486 1,635 1,635

Current tax liabilities 2 111 111

General Insurance liabilities 14,496 14,330 14,330

Life liabilities 5,869 6,161 6,161

Deferred tax liabilities 	 –   39 39

Securitisation liabilities 4,777 4,245 4,245

Debt issues 7,291 6,412 6,412

Subordinated notes 1,646 1,671 1,671

Preference shares 579 550 352 902 1

Total liabilities   81,945 80,086 352 80,438

Net assets 13,983 13,992 13,992

Equity

Share capital 12,682 12,675 12,675

Reserves 40 151 151

Retained profits 1,245 1,154 1,154

Total equity attributable to owners of Suncorp 13,967 13,980 13,980

Non-controlling interests 16 12 12

Total equity 13,983 13,992 13,992

Notes:
1	 Assumes $360 million of CPS3 were issued on 31 December 2013, net of issue transaction costs of $8 million. The actual issue amount may be more or less

than $360 million.

4.  ��Financial information
(continued)

SUNCORP CPS3 PROSPECTUS   45

4.3 � Summarised financial information of Suncorp
Suncorp is the issuing entity for CPS3. It is a NOHC and the ultimate parent company of the Suncorp Group. The following table

[…]

continue to contribute to Additional Tier 1 Capital of the relevant Regulated Entities of the Suncorp Group.

Where existing capital instruments have been deployed by Suncorp to Regulated Entities, Suncorp expects the deployment
to continue to contribute to the Additional Tier 1 Capital and Tier 2 Capital (as applicable) of the relevant Regulated Entities,
following the introduction of the Conglomerates Proposal.

Details on the capital positions across Suncorp Group as at 31 December 2013 were:

•	 the General Insurance business Total Capital position was 1.96 times the PCA and the CET1 Capital position was 1.65 times
the PCA;

•	 Suncorp Bank’s1 Total Capital ratio was 13.06% and CET1 Capital ratio was 8.25%; and

•	 Suncorp Life’s excess Total and CET1 Capital to target was $113 million.

4.5 � Pro forma capital adequacy position
The following table sets out the Suncorp Group’s pro forma capital adequacy position based on the Suncorp Group’s financial
position as at 31 December 2013.

General
Insurance

$m
 Bank1

$m
Life
$m

Suncorp,
corporate
services &

consolidation
$m

Suncorp
Group total

$m

	 Pro forma
 	adj ustments2

	 $m

	 Pro forma
	 Suncorp
	 Group total3
	 $m

CET1 Capital 3,532 2,535 517 402 6,986 (8) 6,978

Additional Tier 1
Capital – 450 – 110 560 360 920

Tier 2 capital 643 1,027 100 – 1,770 1,770

Total capital base 4,175 4,012 617 512 9,316 352 9,668

Target capital base 3,095 3,841 504 169 7,609 7,609

Notes:
1	 Represents the capital position of the statutory banking group, which comprises the capital of the regulated banking group together with the addition of

the Banking NOHC and non-regulated banking subsidiaries.

2	 Assumes $360m of CPS3 were issued on 31 December 2013. Issue transaction costs of $8m are classified as a Common Equity Tier 1 Capital deduction.
The actual issue amount may be more or less than $360m.

3	 Assumes on issue as advised by APRA:
–– CPS3 will continue to be classified as Additional Tier 1 Capital in Suncorp, the NOHC for the Suncorp Group, prior to deployment to other Regulated